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13000 1975 1567 408 5304 408 41380 6288 4987 1301 16913 1301

13390 2035 1614 421 5473 421 42490 6457 5121 1336 17368 1336

13780 2094 1661 433 5629 433 43680 6638 5264 1374 17862 1374

14170 2153 1708 445 5785 445 44870 6818 5408 1410 18330 1410

14600 2219 1760 459 5967 459 46060 6999 5551 1448 18824 1448

15030 2284 1811 473 6149 473 47330 7192 5704 1488 19344 1488

15460 2349 1863 486 6318 486 48600 7385 5857 1528 19864 1528

15930 2421 1920 501 6513 501 49870 7578 6010 1568 20384 1568

16400 2492 1977 515 6695 515 51230 7785 6174 1611 20943 1611

16870 2564 2033 531 6903 531 52590 7992 6338 1654 21502 1654

17380 2641 2095 546 7098 546 53950 8198 6502 1696 22048 1696

17890 2719 2156 563 7319 563 55410 8420 6678 1742 22646 1742

18400 2796 2218 578 7514 578 56870 8642 6854 1788 23244 1788

18950 2880 2284 596 7748 596 58330 8864 7030 1834 23842 1834

19500 2963 2350 613 7969 613 59890 9101 7218 1883 24479 1883

20050 3047 2416 631 8203 631 61450 9338 7406 1932 25116 1932

20640 3136 2488 648 8424 648 63010 9575 7594 1981 25753 1981

21230 3226 2559 667 8671 667 64670 9827 7794 2033 26429 2033

21820 3316 2630 686 8918 686 66330 10080 7994 2086 27118 2086

22460 3413 2707 706 9178 706 67990 10332 8194 2138 27794 2138

23100 3510 2784 726 9438 726 69750 10599 8406 2193 28509 2193

23740 3608 2861 747 9711 747 71510 10867 8618 2249 29237 2249

24440 3714 2946 768 9984 768 73270 11134 8831 2303 29939 2303

25140 3820 3030 790 10270 790 75150 11420 9057 2363 30719 2363

25840 3927 3114 813 10569 813 77030 11705 9284 2421 31473 2421

26600 4042 3206 836 10868 836 78910 11991 9510 2481 32253 2481

27360 4158 3297 861 11193 861 80930 12298 9754 2544 33072 2544

28120 4273 3389 884 11492 884 82950 12605 9997 2608 33904 2608

28940 4398 3488 910 11830 910 84970 12912 10241 2671 34723 2671

29760 4522 3587 935 12155 935 87130 13240 10501 2739 35607 2739

30580 4647 3686 961 12493 961 89290 13569 10761 2808 36504 2808

31460 4781 3792 989 12857 989 91450 13897 11022 2875 37375 2875

32340 4914 3898 1016 13208 1016 93780 14251 11302 2949 38337 2949

33220 5048 4004 1044 13572 1044 96110 14605 11583 3022 39286 3022

34170 5192 4118 1074 13962 1074 98440 14959 11864 3095 40235 3095

35120 5337 4233 1104 14352 1104 100770 15313 12145 3168 41184 3168

36070 5481 4347 1134 14742 1134 103290 15696 12449 3247 42211 3247

37100 5638 4471 1167 15171 1167 105810 16079 12752 3327 43251 3327

38130 5794 4595 1199 15587 1199 108330 16462 13056 3406 44278 3406

39160 5951 4720 1231 16003 1231 110850 16845 13360 3485 45305 3485

1110 40270 6119 4853 1266 16458 1266
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President

D.A enhanced from 12.052%  to 15.196%. Enhancement : 3.144% The D.A arrears from 1-7-2015 to 31-7-2016 will be 

adjusted to the ZPPF Accounts. Cash will be paid from 1-8-2016
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Enhanced D.A w.e.f 1-7-2015 G.O(P).No:_______,Dt:_______ 



To Difference 3.144% w.e.f 

New DA Old DA Difference
Credit to 

PF

CPS 

Holders

Credit to 

CPS
New DA Old DA Difference

Credit to 

PF

CPS 

Holders

Credit to 

CPS

15.196% 12.052% 3.144%
13 

months

90% 

Amount 10 %  DA
15.196% 12.052% 3.144%

13 

months

90% 

Amount 10 %  DA

13000 1975 1567 408 5304 4774 530 39160 5951 4720 1231 16003 14403 1600

13390 2035 1614 421 5473 4926 547 40270 6119 4853 1266 16458 14812 1646

13780 2094 1661 433 5629 5066 563 41380 6288 4987 1301 16913 15222 1691

14170 2153 1708 445 5785 5206 579 42490 6457 5121 1336 17368 15631 1737

14600 2219 1760 459 5967 5370 597 43680 6638 5264 1374 17862 16076 1786

15030 2284 1811 473 6149 5534 615 44870 6818 5408 1410 18330 16497 1833

15460 2349 1863 486 6318 5686 632 46060 6999 5551 1448 18824 16942 1882

15930 2421 1920 501 6513 5862 651 47330 7192 5704 1488 19344 17410 1934

16400 2492 1977 515 6695 6025 670 48600 7385 5857 1528 19864 17878 1986

16870 2564 2033 531 6903 6213 690 49870 7578 6010 1568 20384 18346 2038

17380 2641 2095 546 7098 6388 710 51230 7785 6174 1611 20943 18849 2094

17890 2719 2156 563 7319 6587 732 52590 7992 6338 1654 21502 19352 2150

18400 2796 2218 578 7514 6763 751 53950 8198 6502 1696 22048 19843 2205

18950 2880 2284 596 7748 6973 775 55410 8420 6678 1742 22646 20381 2265

19500 2963 2350 613 7969 7172 797 56870 8642 6854 1788 23244 20920 2324

20050 3047 2416 631 8203 7383 820 58330 8864 7030 1834 23842 21458 2384

20640 3136 2488 648 8424 7582 842 59890 9101 7218 1883 24479 22031 2448

21230 3226 2559 667 8671 7804 867 61450 9338 7406 1932 25116 22604 2512

21820 3316 2630 686 8918 8026 892 63010 9575 7594 1981 25753 23178 2575

22840 3471 2753 718 9334 8401 933 64670 9827 7794 2033 26429 23786 2643

23100 3510 2784 726 9438 8494 944 66330 10080 7994 2086 27118 24406 2712

23740 3608 2861 747 9711 8740 971 67990 10332 8194 2138 27794 25015 2779

24440 3714 2946 768 9984 8986 998 69750 10599 8406 2193 28509 25658 2851

25140 3820 3030 790 10270 9243 1027 71510 10867 8618 2249 29237 26313 2924

25840 3927 3114 813 10569 9512 1057 73270 11134 8831 2303 29939 26945 2994

26600 4042 3206 836 10868 9781 1087 75150 11420 9057 2363 30719 27647 3072

27360 4158 3297 861 11193 10074 1119 77030 11705 9284 2421 31473 28326 3147

28120 4273 3389 884 11492 10343 1149 78910 11991 9510 2481 32253 29028 3225

28940 4398 3488 910 11830 10647 1183 80930 12298 9754 2544 33072 29765 3307

29760 4522 3587 935 12155 10939 1216 82950 12605 9997 2608 33904 30514 3390

30580 4647 3686 961 12493 11244 1249 84970 12912 10241 2671 34723 31251 3472

31460 4781 3792 989 12857 11571 1286 87130 13240 10501 2739 35607 32046 3561

32340 4914 3898 1016 13208 11887 1321 89290 13569 10761 2808 36504 32854 3650

33220 5048 4004 1044 13572 12215 1357 91450 13897 11022 2875 37375 33637 3738

34170 5192 4118 1074 13962 12566 1396 93780 14251 11302 2949 38337 34503 3834

35120 5337 4233 1104 14352 12917 1435 96110 14605 11583 3022 39286 35357 3929

36070 5481 4347 1134 14742 13268 1474 98440 14959 11864 3095 40235 36211 4024

37100 5638 4471 1167 15171 13654 1517 100770 15313 12145 3168 41184 37066 4118

38130 5794 4595 1199 15587 14028 1559 103290 15696 12449 3247 42211 37990 4221

Programme prepared by: C.Ramanjaneyulu ,S.A(P.S),ZPHS,Jonnagiri,Kurnool(Dt.)

Basic 

Pay

Basic 

Pay

PF/CSS. Credit  Months:-

15.196%

Visit for update softwares : www.teacherNews.in

D.A Enhancement from

STATE TEACHERS UNION

01.Aug.1613

G VENUGOPAL Cell:9441599151PRESIDENT: S .VALIRAJU                Cell: 9440539977

12.052% 01.Jul.15

Cash From:- 

SECRETARY:

Pease visit for More Update Softwares                 www.teacherNews.in          Prepaerd By: D Mahesh  STU NELLORE Website organiser  cell No:9959753301    visit::www.stu-nlr.webnode.in

     STU AP MONTHLY MAGAZINE   1  YEAR  SUBSRIPTION:   Rs. 150/-           5  YEARS SUBSRIPTION: Rs. 650/- 

                                                       STATE TEACHERS UNION. AP - SPSR NELLORE.
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